HIDALGO CO. REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION FEBRUARY 28, 2023

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & cush cquivalents H 36.510.713
Cash with fiscal agent 84,657
Investment-Capital Projects nonrestricted 12,397,149
Investmonts 3243
Aegoums Regervable - VR Fees $31,320
Accounts Receivable - Promiles 6,831
Prepaid expense 20874
Prepraid bond insurances 286.863
Totd Cument Assets 49.841.651
RESTIICTED ASSETS
Cash & equivalenti-Construction 20204 Series 3,075,982
Cash & eguivaterd-Catistruction 2022 A&B serics 28,191 481
Invesunenis-Construction 2022 A&l Series 83,024,995
Investment-2620 debi service 638,397
Invesument-debt service 2013 series. 346,537
Investment-debt service: 2023 A&B 9,066,245
Cash & equivalents-deht service reserves: 2022 A&B 18,013,852
Invesiment-debt service rserves; 2022 A&l
Cash & cquivalent-debt service jr. licn
Total Restrictd Asscis 142,406,587
CAPITAL ASSETS
Land-ROW 914,934
Limd-enviroamental 441,108
Leaschek) improvements 388,032
Office equipmeny/obcr 40,946
Rirht 1o use-Bldg 437,340
Roud-BSIF 010,637
Construction in progress 194,421,544
Accumulated depreciation {336,371)
Accumulaked amortization {200,131
Towl Capital Axsets 194,111,330

DEFERRED OQUTFLOW OF RESGURCES

Txeferred charges on refuading 2051016
Fouat Deferred Dutflows 2,051 016
TOTAL ASSEES und DEFERRED OUTFLOYWS OF RESOURCES 3 393.410,584

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts puyable g 20,034
Accoutts payable-City of Phar 1I%7R7
Lease Payahle 25257
Uncarned Revenue - Overweipht Permit Bscrow 84.657
Curread Portion of Bond Premiom 2013 3,043
Current Portion of Bond Premiom 20204 45,256
Current Portion of Bond Premiom 2022 A 356,126
Current Portion of Bond Premivm 2032 8 132,309
Total Current Liahiities 1,063,783

RESTRICTED LIABILITIES

Current Portion of Long-Term 2020 Deht S15,000
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 2013 1,425,000
Total Reswricted {aabilities 2.240.000

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

2070 Series A Bonds Payable 2.870.000
2020 Series B Bomds Payable 55,585,000
2022 Series A Bonds Payable 151,650,345
2022 Serles B Bonds Payablc 63,884,707
Bond premiom 2020A 1,210,596
Bond premiom 20224 11,722,473
Hond premism 20223 4,355,167
Total Long-Term Liabilinics 29R.278.28%
Total Lishilities 301,582,071
NET POSITION
Lnvestment in Capital Assets, Net of Refated Debt 14.340.782
Restricted for:

Debt Service 25,874,129

Capital projects 114.290.958
Unresiricied {62,687 856}
Total Net Position 01,828,514

TOTAL LIADILITIES AND NET POSITION g 303.410,584



Pharr, TX
Account
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL
Assets

41-1-1100-000
41-1-1102-000
41-1-1102-001
41-1-1102-002
41-1-1113-000
41-1-1113-009
41-1-1601-000
41-1-1601-001

41-1-1910-002
41-1-1920-004
41-1-1922-000
41-1-1940-001
41-1-1940-002
41-1-1940-003
41-1-1942-000
41-1-1942-001
41-1-1950-001

41-1-1960-000

Liability
41-2-1212-000
41-2-1212-010
41-2-1213-007

41-2-1213-010
41-2-1213-012
41-2-1213-100
41-2-1214-001
41-2-1214-004
41-2-1214-005
41-2-1214-006
41-2-1214-011
41-2-1214-012
41-2-1214-014

Equity
41-3-3400-000

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Name

GENERAL OPERATING
POOL INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENT-ROAD MAINT,
INVESTMENT-GENERAL
ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES-VR FEES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- PROMILES
PROMILES-PREPAID/ESCROW OVERWE
PREPAID EXPENSE
PREPAID BOND INSURANCE
DEFERRED CHARGES ON REFUNDING
LAND - RIGHT OF WAY
LAND - ENVIORNMENTAL
LEASEHOLD IMPROV.
ACCUM DEPR - BUILDINGS
OFFICE FURNITURE & FIXTURES
COMPUTER/SOFTWARE
RIGHT TO USE- BLDG
ACCUM DEPR - MACH & EQUIP
ACCUM AMORT-BLDG
ROADS - BSIF
ACCUM DEPR - INFRASTRUCTURE
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

Total Assets:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A/P CITY OF PHARR
LEASE PAYABLE
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED-PREM 2022 A
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED-PREM 2022 B
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM
CURRENT- UNAMORTIZED- PREM 2020A
BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT- 20208
UNEARNED REV.-OVERWEIGHT
BONDS PAYABLE-CURRENT
UNAMORTIZED PREM- 2020A
LT UNAMORTIZED PREM 2022 A
LT UNAMORTIZED PREM 2022 B
LONG TERM BONDS- 2020A
LONG TERM BONDS- 2020B
LT BOND PAY 2022 A
LT BOND PAY 2022 B

Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE
Total Beginning Equity:

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

452,922.63
3,916,330.29
1,024,860.13
6,553,098.13

531,320.00

6,831.00
84,656.56
20,874.36

286,863.24
2,051,015.92

914,933.99

441,105.00

388,932.22

-114,163.13
32,339.94
8,606.51
437,340.00
-19,498.64
-207,737.00
3,010,636.97
-202,709.14

194,421,543.51

214,040,102.49

20,033.77
119,786.94
252,571.00
356,125.78
132,308.88

53,043.39

45,255.92
815,000.00

84,656.56

1,425,000.00
1,210,595.86
11,722,473.44
4,355,166.98
9,870,000.00
55,585,000.00
151,650,344.75
63,884,707.35

301,582,070.62

-88,080,898.08

-88,080,898.08
1,368,086.56
829,156.61

538,929.95

-87,541,968.13

214,040,102.49

214,040,102.49

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 02/28/2023

5/16/2023 11:14:44 AM
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Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL

Revenue
41-4-1504-000
41-4-1505-005
41-4-1506-000

Expense
ﬂ,,@@ﬂ@@lzlﬂ&@@
41-52900-1104-000
-1105-000

5 2500-1115-0 GOD
41-52900-1116-000
1-52900-1117-000

|

ib\bl:-
ol o

1-52900-1178-000
41-52900-1200-000
-52900-1603-000
2900-1605-000
41-52900-1606-000

41-52900-1607-000

41-52900-1610-000
41-52900-1610-001
41-52900-1623-000
41-52900-1630-000
41-52900-1650-000
41-52900-1660-000

1-52900-1705-000
41-52900-1710-000
41-52900-1710-001

a1 52900-1715-000
41-52900-1715-001
41-52900-1715-002
41-52900-1731-000

41-52900-1999-003

3000-1104-000

41-5
41- 5 3000-1105-000
41-53000-1106-000
-53000-1115-000
1-53000-1116-000
53000-1117-000

000-1178-000

000-1200-000

530
53
41-530(

Pharr, TX

VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES
PROMILES-OW/0S PERMIT FEES
INTEREST REVENUE

Revenue Total:

SALARIES

OVERTIME

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

ADMIN FEE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

BUILDING REMODEL
JANITORIAL

UTILITIES

CONTRACTUAL ADM/IT SERVICES
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE
INSURANCE-LETTER OF CREDIT
BUSINESS MEALS

TRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES-GOV.AFFAIRS
FINANCIAL CONSULTING FEES
RENT-OFFICE

RENT-OFFICE EQUIPTMENT
RENT-OTHER
MISCELLANEQUS

TRANSFER OUT TO DEBT
TRANS OUT- 2020 DEBT SVC
SALARIES

OVERTIME

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

ADMN FEE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

UTILITIES

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS - SOFTWARE
TRAVEL

RENT CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
RENTAL - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 531,320.00 1,127,330.00 -1,127,330.00
0.00 0.00 83,538.00 154,343.00 -154,343.00
0.00 0.00 42,312.72 86,413.56 -86,413.56
0.00 0.00 657,170.72 1,368,086.56 -1,368,086.56
0.00 0.00 42,437.54 33,011.80 -33,011.80
0.00 0.00 45.07 45.07 -45.07
0.00 0.00 3,242.41 2,524.98 -2,524.98
0.00 0.00 2,474.52 2,470.88 -2,470.88
0.00 0.00 4,855.70 3,709.07 -3,709.07
0.00 0.00 392.30 294.22 -294.22
0.00 0.00 1,292.30 992.30 -992.30
0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00 -750.00
0.00 0.00 -1,266.29 2,762.21 -2,762.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 -95.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 47.31 -47.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 222.70 -222.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 -850.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00
0.00 0.00 -18,900.00 -18,786.80 18,786.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 458.33 -458.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 56.63 -56.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,535.00 -2,535.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 766.70 -766.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 -205.00 205.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 -10,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,839.62 12,839.62
0.00 0.00 4,480.00 4,480.00 -4,480.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 591.60 -591.60
0.00 0.00 0.00 418.00 -418.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,250.00 -3,250.00
0.00 0.00 124,687.50 249,375.00 -249,375.00
0.00 0.00 205,821.14 411,642.28 -411,642.28
0.00 0.00 44,259.98 32,447.69 -32,447.69
0.00 0.00 1,713.64 1,713.64 -1,713.64
0.00 0.00 3,527.45 2,620.86 -2,620.86
0.00 0.00 4,330.41 4,323.13 -4,323.13
0.00 0.00 5,817.47 4,278.70 -4,278.70
0.00 0.00 692.25 553.79 -553.79
0.00 0.00 553.84 369.24 -360.24
0.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 -1,125.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 801.48 -801.48
0.00 0.00 7,831.27 844.89 -844.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 58.52 -58.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 279.00 -279.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 58,774.88 -58,774.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,226.32 -1,226.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,393.96 -5,393.96
0.00 0.00 776.20 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 89.70 -89.70

122:10 AM
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Income Statement

41-53000-1715-013

41-54000-1100-000
41-54000-1105-000
41-54000-1178-000
41-54000-1610-000
41-54000-1610-001
41-58000-1606-002

VEHICLE FUEL
NON-CAPITALIZED
SALARIES

FICA

ADMN FEE

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE
UTILITIES - BSIF

Expense Total:
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL Surplus (Deficit):
Total Surplus (Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 1,701.22 753.05 -753.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,778.88 1,778.88
0.00 0.00 1,975.90 1,975.90 -1,975.90
0.00 0.00 151.16 151.16 -151.16
0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 -150.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 294.98 -294.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 20,623.52 -20,623.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 68.52 -68.52
0.00 0.00 454,917.98 829,156.61 -829,156.61
0.00 0.00 202,252.74 538,929.95
0.00 0.00 202,252.74 538,929.95

5/16/2023 11:22:10 AM

Page 2 of 4



Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX GENERAL OPERATING

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03199

123
o oslitl?
Bank Statement General Ledger
Beginning Balance 114,015.05 Account Balance 452,922.63
Plus Debits 403,946.55 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 65,038.97 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 452,922.63 Adjusted Account Balance 452,922.63
Statement Ending Balance 452,922.63
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1100-000 GENERAL OPERATING
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2022 DEPOQ57385 Deposit RMA JE 34,917.42
02/28/2023 DEP0O058615 Deposit 106912-000 RMA ENTRIES 02.28.2023 266,193.49
02/28/2023 DEP0058638 Deposit 8545 RMA FEB. 2023 22,194.00
02/28/2023 DEP0O058639 Deposit 8545 RMA FEB. 2023 21,681.00
02/28/2023 DEP0058640 Deposit 8545 RMA FEB. 2023 18,441.00
02/28/2023 DEP0058641 Deposit 8545 RMA FEB. 2023 21,222.00
02/28/2023 Deposit TO REVERSE CC CHARGES THAT SHOULD HA 7,707.54
02/28/2023 Deposit TO CORRECT AMOUNTS THAT SHOULD NOT | 11,590.10
Total Cleared Deposits (8) 403,946.55
Cleared Checks
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
01/27/2023 2688 Check A FAST DELIVERY -167.50
01/27/2023 2689 Check ADVANCE PUBLISHING LLC -365.63
01/27/2023 2693 Check INFO TECH -18,900.00
01/27/2023 2694 Check OFFICE DEPOT -1,338.77
01/27/2023 2695 Check SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE -4,174.99
02/01/2023 2698 Check CITY OF MCALLEN -2,000.00
Total Cleared Checks (6) -26,946.89
sp03 289070 S N © Pagetofs



Cleared Other

Item Date

11/14/2022
11/14/2022
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
02/03/2023
02/22/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023

Reference

DFT0008429
DFT0008430
EFT0002461
EFT0002462
EFT0002463
DET0008696
DFT0008697
EFT0002763
EFT0002764
EFT0002765
SVC0000783

Item Type
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
EFT
EFT
EFT
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
EFT
EFT
EFT

Service Charge

Description

CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC
CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC

TO RECORD RMA P-CARD JANUARY EXP. 202
TO RECORD RMA P- CARD M. ALANIZ JANUAI
TO RECORD RMA P-CARD CELIA GAONA JANL
VALERO FLEET

VALERO FLEET

TO RECORD RMA P-CARD JANUARY EXP. 202
TO RECORD RMA P- CARD M. ALANIZ JANUAI
TO RECORD RMA P-CARD CELIA GAONA JANL

To post expenses that were not posted in Jan

Total Cleared Other (11)

Amount
-1,408.00
-9,536.50
-2,363.43
-2,809.11
-2,535.00

-363.32

-753.05
-2,363.43
-2,809.11
-2,535.00

-10,616.13

-38,092.08

5/11/2023 2:59:17 PM
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Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX POOL INVESTMENTS

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03200

Bank Statement General Ledger a, DS\‘L\ﬂns
Beginning Balance 3,902,145.35 Account Balance 3,916,330.29
Plus Debits 14,184.94 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 3,916,330.29 Adjusted Account Balance 3,916,330.29
Statement Ending Balance 3,916,330.29
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-000 POOL INVESTMENTS

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/28/2023 DEP0058628 Deposit 2731494001 RMA FEB. 2023 14,184.94
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 14,184.94

5/11/2023 3:01:05 PM Page 1 of 2




Pharr, TX

Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

Bank Statement Register

RMA LOGIC ROAD MAINT

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03201

3
wl2o>
General Ledger ﬂ- OS\

1,021,148.07 Account Balance 1,024,860.13

3,712.06 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00

0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00

0.00 Adjustments 0.00

1,024,860.13 Adjusted Account Balance 1,024,860.13
Statement Ending Balance 1,024,860.13
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

41-1-1102-001
Cleared Deposits

INVESTMENT-ROAD MAINT,

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/28/2023 DEP0058629 Deposit 2731494002 RMA FEB. 2023 3,712.06
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 3,712.06

5/11/2023 3:02:40 PM - Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX INVESTMENT-GENERAL

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03183

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 6,529,374.54 Account Balance
Plus Debits 23,723.59 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 6,553,098.13 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 6,553,098.13

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-002 INVESTMENT-GENERAL
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
02/28/2023 DEP0058630 Deposit 7731494007 RMA FEB. 2023

Total Cleared Deposits (1)

G- oS\ “'\pﬁ
6,553,098.13

0.00

0.00

0.00
6,553,098.13

Amount
23,723.59

23,723.59

5/10/2023 3:17:17 PM

Page 1 of 2



Pharr, TX
Account Name
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE
Assets
42-1-1102-002 INVESTMENTS D/S 2022 A SERIES
42-1-1102-003 INVESTMENTS D/S2022 B SERIES
42-1-1102-010 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 A SERIE
42-1-1102-011 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 B SERIE
42-1-1102-012 INVESTMENT JR LIEN REV BDS 20228
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
42-1-4105-001 DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
42-1-4105-002 DEBT SERVICE- 2020 SERIES
Total Assets:
Liability
Total Liability:
Equity
42-3-4400-000 FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:
Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

7,510,536.16
1,146,830.99
12,420,882.50
5,601,889.82
408,878.26
386,537.17
177.57
638,397.45

28,114,129.92

0.00

26,978,181.42

26,978,181.42
826,355.06
-309,593.44

1,135,948.50

28,114,129.92

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 02/28/2023

28,114,129.92

28,114,129.92

Page 1 of 1



Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining

Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE

Revenue
INTEREST INCOME 0.00 0.00 559.82 555.82 -559.82
INTEREST INCOME-JR LIEN 0.00 0.00 0.60 1.26 -1.26
42- INTEREST 2020 SERIES 0.00 0.00 925.23 -21,875.96 21,875.96
42- INTEREST 2022 A SERIES 0.00 0.00 24,425.45 45,973.66 -45,973.66
42 INTEREST 2022 B SERIES 0.00 0.00 5,045.68 6,298.66 -6,298.66
42 INTEREST RESERVE 2022 A SERIES 0.00 0.00 44,966.18 92,611.85 -92,611.85
42 INTEREST RESERVE 2022 B SERIES 0.00 0.00 20,280.00 41,768.49 -41,768.49
42-4-1999-000 TRANSFERS IN-FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 330,508.64 661,017.28 -661,017.28
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 426,711.60 826,355.06 -826,355.06
Expense
42-52900-4703-001 INTEREST EXPENSE-VRF 13 BOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,937.50 5,937.50
42-52900-4703-005 INTEREST EXPENSE- 2020 SERIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -137,904.48 137,904.48
42-52900-4703-006 INTEREST EXPESNE- 2022 A BOND 0.00 0.00 -96,130.42 -96,130.42 96,130.42
42-52900-4703-007 INTEREST EXPENSE- 2022 B BONDS 0.00 0.00 -73,516.88 -73,516.88 73,516.88
42-52900-4727-000 FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,8985.84 -3,895.84
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 -169,647.30 -309,593.44 309,593.44
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 596,358.90 1,135,948.50
Total Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 596,358.90 1,135,948.50

11:23:21 AM

Page 1 of 3



Pharr, TX

Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments

Ending Balance

7,486,110.71
24,425.45
0.00

0.00
7,510,536.16

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference

General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register
INVESTMENT D/S 2022A SERIES

General Ledger
Account Balance
Less Outstanding Debits
Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments

Adjusted Account Balance

7,510,536.16
0.00
0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

42-1-1102-002
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference

02/28/2023 DEP0058618

5/10/2023 3:21:14 PM

Item Type
Deposit

INVESTMENTS D/S 2022 A SERIES

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03184

Con oSl"'lwg

7,510,536.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
7,510,536.16

Description Amount
154037-001 RMA FEB. 2023 24,425.45
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 24,425.45




Bank Statement

Pharr, TX

Beginning Balance

Plus Debits

Less Credits

Adjustments

Ending Balance

Statement Ending Balance

Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENT D/S 2022B SERIES

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03185

o oS\‘L

1,146,830.99

General Ledger

1,143,118.52 Account Balance

747,939.61 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
744,227.14 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
0.00 Adjustments 0.00

1,146,830.99 Adjusted Account Balance 1,146,830.99

1,146,830.99
Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

42-1-1102-003

Cleared Deposits

Item Date
02/28/2023

Cleared Other

Item Date

02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023

Reference
DEP0058619

Reference
INTO001577
INTO0001578

5/10/2023 3:23:11 PM

INVESTMENTS D/52022 B SERIES

Item Type Description Amount
Deposit 154038-001 RMA FEB. 2023 3,712.47
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 3,712.47

Item Type Description Amount
Service Charge 154038-001 WT JE DEC.22 -739,175.00
Interest 154038-001 WT JE DEC.22 5,052.14
Deposit Reversal TO REVERSE RMA JE#209789 - WRONG POS -5,052.14
Interest TO REVERSE RMA JE#209789 - WRONG POS 739,175.00
Total Cleared Other (4) 0.00




; PHARR TE
e Pharr, TX

Bank Statement

Beginning Balance 12,375,916.32
Plus Debits 44 966.18

Less Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 12,420,882.50

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENT RESERVE D/S 2022A SERIES

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03186

a.' us\w\l‘ﬂ‘%
General Ledger
Account Balance 12,420,882.50
Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00
Adjusted Account Balance 12,420,882.50

12,420,882.50

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1102-010 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 A SERIES

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type
02/28/2023 DEPO058633 Deposit

5/10/2023 3:25:12 PM

0.00

0.00
Description Amount
7731494006 RMA FEB. 2023 44,966.18
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 44,966.18




Bank Statement Register
INVESTMENT RESERVE D/S 20228 SERIES

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03189

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 5,581,609.82 Account Balance
Plus Debits 20,280.00 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 5,601,889.82 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 5,601,889.82

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1102-011 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 B SERIES

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
02/28/2023 DEP0Q58632 Deposit 7731494005 RMA FEB. 2023

Total Cleared Deposits (1)

\202

& 95\ th

5,601,889.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,601,889.82

Amount
20,280.00

20,280.00

5/11/2023 1:11:25 PM



Pharr, TX

Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

Bank Statement Register

INVESMENT JR LIEN REV BDS 20228

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03190

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

42-1-1102-012
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference

02/28/2023 DEP0058620

5/11/2023 1:18:50 PM

23
ltb‘”
General Ledger dﬁ' 95
407,545.05 Account Balance 408,878.26
1,333.21 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
0.00 Adjustments 0.00
408,878.26 Adjusted Account Balance 408,878.26
Statement Ending Balance 408,878.26
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
INVESTMENT JR LIEN REV BDS 2022B
Item Type Description Amount
154038-000 RMA FEB. 2023 1,333.21
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 1,333.21
) - - "~ Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register
WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03191

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 261,289.85 Account Balance
Plus Debits 125,247.32 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 386,537.17 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 386,537.17

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
02/28/2023 DEPQ058622 Deposit 106912-001 RMA FEB. 2023

Total Cleared Deposits (1)

5/11/2023 1:20:49 PM

386,537.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
386,537.17

Amount
125,247.32

125,247.32




Pharr, TX

Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

Bank Statement Register

DEBT SVC - JR LIEN

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03202

é”oﬁ\mb’"ﬂ

General Ledger

176.97 Account Balance 177.57

0.60 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00

0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00

0.00 Adjustments 0.00

177.57 Adjusted Account Balance 177.57
Statement Ending Balance 177.57
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

42-1-4105-001
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference
02/28/2023 DEP0058631

5/11/2023 3:04:09 PM

Item Type

Deposit

DEBT SVC - JR LIEN

Description Amount
773149002 RMA FEB. 2023 0.60
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 0.60

Page 1 of 2



] 2 ﬁﬁ{ Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX

INVESTMENTS D/S 2020 SERIES -

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03192

Bank Statement General Ledger &- ‘s\w\}ﬂ}
Beginning Balance 431,651.08 Account Balance 638,397.45
Plus Debits 206,746.37 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 638,397.45 Adjusted Account Balance 638,397.45
Statement Ending Balance 638,397.45
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-002 DEBT SERVICE- 2020 SERIES

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/28/2023 DEP0058623 Deposit 143255-001 RMA FEB. 2023 206,746.37
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 206,746.37

5/11/2023 1:30:18 PM Page 1 GF 2



'WE ARE

Pharr, TX
Account Name
Fund: 44 - HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION
Assets
44-1-1102-001 INVESTMENTS - 2022 A SERIES
44-1-1102-002 INVESTMENTS - 2022 B SERIES
Total Assets:
Liability
Total Liability:
Equity
44-3-1400-000 FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

110,395,581.62
820,893.80

111,216,475.42

0.00

111,906,864.91

111,906,864.91

-48,302.67
642,086.82

-690,389.49

111,216,475.42

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 02/28/2023

111,216,475.42

111,216,475.42

[16/2023 11:17:13 AM

e 1 of 1



Pharr, TX

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 44 - HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION
Revenue
44-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE 0.00 0.00 217,557.02 -48,302.67 48,302.67
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 217,557.02 -48,302.67 48,302.67
Expense
44-52900-8800-000 CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 10,515.84 -4,463.45 4,463.45
44-52500-8810-003 SH365-ROW 0.00 0.00 675.00 0.00 0.00
44-52900-8841-000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00
44-52900-8842-000 ACQUISITIONS ROAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,300.00 -27,300.00
44-52900-8850-000 365 PROJECT CONSTRUCTION B-FEDERAL 0.00 0.00 3,893.06 619,250.27 -619,250.27
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 21,883.90 642,086.82 -642,086.82
Fund: 44 - HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 195,673.12 -690,389.49
Total Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 195,673.12 -690,389.49

Page 1 of 3



Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX INVESTMENTS - 2022 A SERIES

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03195

L
\\L\”ﬂ'
Bank Statement General Ledger 405
Beginning Balance 110,180,997.88 Account Balance 110,395,581.62
Plus Debits 214,583.74 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 110,395,581.62 Adjusted Account Balance 110,395,581.62
Statement Ending Balance 110,395,581.62
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
44-1-1102-001 INVESTMENTS - 2022 A SERIES

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/28/2023 DEP0058624 Deposit 154037-006 FEB. 2023 106,697.50
02/28/2023 DEP0058625 Deposit 154037-006 FEB. 2023 8,750.00
02/28/2023 DEP0058634 Deposit 7731494009 RMA FEB. 2023 99,136.24

Total Cleared Deposits (3) 214,583.74

5/11/2023 1:32:50 PM Page 1 of 2




Pharr, TX

Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments

Ending Balance

Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENT 2022B SERIES

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03196

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

44-1-1102-002
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference

02/28/2023 DEP0058635

INVESTMENTS - 2022 B SERIES

5/11/2023 1:35:00 PM

l Ll;nﬁ
Lo o8t
General Ledger
817,920.52 Account Balance 820,893.80
2,973.28 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
0.00 Adjustments 0.00
820,893.80 Adjusted Account Balance 820,893.80
Statement Ending Balance 820,893.80
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
Item Type Description Amount
7731494010 RMA FEB. 2023 2,973.28
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 2,973.28
) o - o . Page 1 of 2



Pharr, TX
Account Name
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND
Assets
45-1-1102-000 Pool Investment
45-1-1201-000 A/R OTHER
Total Assets:
Liability
45-2-1212-000 Accounts Payable
Total Liability:
Equity
45-3-1400-000 Fund Balance

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

36,963,893.51
0.30

36,963,893.81

0.30
0.30

36,765,621.39

36,765,621.39
198,272.16
0.04
198,272.12

36,963,893.51

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 02/28/2023

36,963,893.81

36,963,893.81

11:18:26 AM

elofl



WE ARE

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND
Revenue
45-4-1506-000 Interest Revenue 0.00 0.00 103,989.09 198,272.16 -198,272.16
45-4-4700-000 Federal Grant 0.00 0.00 7,662,355.79 0.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 7,766,344.88 198,272.16 -198,272.16
Expense
45-52900-8800-000 Consulting & Engineering 0.00 0.00 -4,436.46 -159.96 159.96
45-52000-8841-000 LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 -160.00
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 -4,436.46 0.04 -0.04
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 7,770,781.34 198,272.12
Total Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 7,770,781.34 198,272.12

Page 1 of



5/12/2023 10:37:33 AM

Bank Statement

Pharr, TX

Beginning Balance

Item Date

12/31/2022
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023

Cleared Other

Item Date
01/26/2023

Plus Debits
Less Credits

Adjustments
Ending Balance

Reference
DEP0057448
DEP0058626

Reference
DFT0008703

29,197,548.63
7,766,504.88
160.00

0.00
36,963,893.51

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

Pool Investment

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Item Type
Bank Draft

Bank Statement Register

Pool Investment

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03197

\\L\ﬁpﬁ
fa-o®

36,963,893.51

General Ledger
Account Balance

Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted Account Balance 36,963,893.51
36,963,893.51

0.00

0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
45-1-1102-000
Cleared Deposits

Description Amount
To reverse amounts posted twice 160.00
106912-006 RMA FEB. 2023 15,008.33
106912-006 RMA FEB. 2023 7,662,355.79
7731494008 RMA FEB. 2023 88,980.76

Total Cleared Deposits (4) 7,766,504.88

Description Amount

BRACEWELL LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW -160.00
Total Cleared Other (1) -160.00

- - B Pag; or £



Balance Sheet

Pharr, TX Account Summary
As Of 02/28/2023

Account Name Balance
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A
Assets
46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS 3,075,981.96
Total Assets: 3,075,981.96 3,075,981.96
Liability
Total Liability: 0.00
Equity
46-3-3400-000 FUND BALANCE 3,053,035.69
Total Beginning Equity: 3,053,035.69
Total Revenue 22,946.27
Total Expense 0.00
Revenues Over/Under Expenses 22,946.27
Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 3,075,981.96

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 3,075,981.96




WE ARE

Pharr, TX

Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A
Revenue
46-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE

Revenue Total:
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A Total:

Total Surplus (Deficit):

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 11,141.18 22,946.27 -22,946.27
0.00 0.00 11,141.18 22,946.27 -22,946.27

0.00 0.00 11,141.18 22,946.27

0.00 0.00 11,141.18 22,946.27




Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENTS

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT03198

Pharr, TX
Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 3,064,840.78 Account Balance
Plus Debits 11,141.18 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 3,075,981.96 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 3,075,981.96

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
02/28/2023 DEP0O058637 Deposit 7731494004 RMA FEB. 2023

Total Cleared Deposits (1)

3
oo os\"'! g
3,075,981.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,075,981.96

Amount
11,141.18

11,141.18

5/11/2023 1:55:36 PM





